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Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the schemes for promotion and support of women undertaken by Rashtriya Mahila Kosh (RMK) during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether any targets fixed and achievement under RMK for disbursement of loans, charity during each of the last three years;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(d) whether the Government has observed/proposes to review the Rashtriya Mahila Kosh;

(e) if so, whether any committee has been constituted to look into the entire gamut of Rashtriya Mahila Kosh; and

(f) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI RENUKA
CHOWDHURY)

(a) The RMK has various credit schemes for promotion and support of women, common for all the States. The details of RMK loan schemes available during the last three years are at Annexure-I.

(b) RMK does not grant any charity. However, during the last three years disbursement of loans has been as under:

(c) The State-wise details are at Annexure-II.

(d),(e)&(f) Yes, Sir. A Sub-Committee has been constituted by RMK to look into the Financial and Operational matters of Rashtriya Mahila Kosh. This Committee, comprising ten members, has representatives of Ministry of Women & Child Development, Ministry of Finance, RBI, NABARD, SIDBI, SBI and RMK.
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